
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for February 25-March 3, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between February 25-March 3, 2019 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

RFI FOR LOW-LEVEL HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL (SRCSGT) 
SOL: DOIGFBO190019 
DUE: 030519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/DOIGFBO190019/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This notice is a sources sought for market research purposes only to identify interested vendors for a
potential requirement by the U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) regarding the characterization, packaging, transportation,
processing, and disposal of low-level radioactive waste. The low-level waste is in USGS storage facilities at Denver, CO,
Menlo Park, CA, and Reston, VA. The requirement is for the routine characterization, packaging, transportation,
processing, and disposal of low-level radioactive waste. All low-level radioactive waste will be submitted for removal on
an "as needed" basis. Disposal must be carried out under requirements for regulated radioactive waste. The isotopic
inventories, as well description of contents, are attached the version of this notice posted at FedConnect: 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=DOIGFBO190019&agency=DOI. USGS is interested in creating a 4-year
multi-year blanket purchase agreement (BPA) to remove and dispose of the Low-Level Radioactive Waste over the
next 4 years. USGS is searching for vendors who can provide pricing on a "as needed" basis based on the following
very rough estimate of how much waste has accumulated over the last few decades. Denver: eight 55-gallon drums -
1800 lbs; Menlo Park: four 55-gallon drums - 1000 lbs; and Reston: five 55-gallon drums - 1250 lbs (Estimated total
weights of waste do not include weight of drums). The contractor shall provide brokerage of low-level radioactive
waste from the USGS Facilities; provide and/or arrange all subsequent packaging, transportation, processing, and
disposal services; and ensure waste burial shall be performed at an approved disposal site. The NAICS code is 562211.
Vendors who believe they can responsibly meet these requirements should submit a capabilities statement (10 pages
max) to the Contract Specialist via email. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM
ET ON TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3dcb8815d4f78c26308db74996d3fbd1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 27, 2019 4:34 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, U. S. Geological Survey, Reston, VA. 

ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLING, TESTING, & REPORTING (COMBINE) 
SOL: W90WL519Q0011 
DUE: 031119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73 
NAICS: 541620. UNRESTRICTED. Contractor shall provide all labor, supervision, equipment, and materials in the
performance of the contract requirements for environmental sampling, testing and reporting in accordance with the
Statement of Work (SOW) attached to the FedBizOpps notice. The SOW defines the task of sampling and analysis
activity at Tooele Army Depot North Area's (TEAD-N) Open Burn/Open Detonation (OB/OD) area. This includes
sampling of detonation pits, burn pans, and static firing silos. CLIN 0001: Soil Sampling to include Field Sampling Plan,
Quality Assurance Project Plan, Site Specific Safety and Health Plan, State of Utah Approval, ISM Soil Sampling, Data
Validation, Reporting, & Human Rish Assessment. CLIN 0002 OPTION QUANTITY: Groundwater Sampling to include
Field Sampling Plan, Quality Assurance Project Plan, State of Utah Approval, Utah State Certification, Analytical Data
Report and Detailed Analysis, Reporting, Resampling as needed. The Government contemplates award of a
firm-fixed-price contract resulting from this solicitation. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 12:00 NOON MT ON MARCH
11, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73 
Posted: Feb 27, 2019 11:14 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC-RI (W90WL5) Tooele Contracting Office, Utah. 

FIRING RANGE MAINTENANCE (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA252119QB009 
DUE: 031119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFSC/45CONSb423/FA252119QB009/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS code 562910, size standard
$20.5M. The contractor shall provide all management, tools, supplies, equipment, and labor necessary to conduct
maintenance and cleaning of the 45 Security Force Squadrons Weapons Firing Range located at Building #9693,
Patrick AFB, Florida. Performance period for this contract will be one base year and four option years from the date of
award. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 3:00 PM ET ON MARCH 11, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f810e3a43891154df843f8a0101d7f09&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Feb 26, 2019 12:46 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Space Command, 45CONS (Bldg 423), Patrick AFB, FL. 

BLDG 802 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA500019QA005 
DUE: 031219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA500019QA005/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS code 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), size standard $20.5M. Scope of Work: Perform a single-phase cleanup and abatement of
asbestos in a section of Bldg. 802, 230,000 Sq. ft.,1000' x 230' facility, to include the following asbestos-containing
materials: vermiculite, pipe insulation. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON MARCH

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 25-March 3, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/DOIGFBO190019/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=DOIGFBO190019&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=DOIGFBO190019&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3dcb8815d4f78c26308db74996d3fbd1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3dcb8815d4f78c26308db74996d3fbd1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3dcb8815d4f78c26308db74996d3fbd1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3dcb8815d4f78c26308db74996d3fbd1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3dcb8815d4f78c26308db74996d3fbd1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b3503400deefadb0cca78a8b88ed9b73
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFSC/45CONSb423/FA252119QB009/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f810e3a43891154df843f8a0101d7f09&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f810e3a43891154df843f8a0101d7f09&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f810e3a43891154df843f8a0101d7f09&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f810e3a43891154df843f8a0101d7f09&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f810e3a43891154df843f8a0101d7f09&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA500019QA005/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


12, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f09fa1876aa9f223689189760d60454f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 26, 2019 11:32 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 673 CONS - Elmendorf AFB, Alaska. 

BLDG 804 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA500019QA010 
DUE: 031219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA500019QA010/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS code 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), size standard $20.5M. Scope of Work: Perform multi-phase abatement of asbestos and lead in
Bldg. 804, approximately 230,000 sq. ft., 1000' x 230' facility to include the following asbestos-containing materials:
Pipe Insulation and associated Lead Based Paint. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME
ON MARCH 12, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0e259d2742862db5e4b7f673e3f080d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 27, 2019 8:59 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 673 CONS - Elmendorf AFB, Alaska. 

BLDG 806 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA500019QA009 
DUE: 031219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA500019QA009/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS code 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), size standard $20.5M. Scope of Work: Perform multi-phase abatement of asbestos and lead in
Bldg. 806, approximately 230,000 sq. ft., 1000' x 230' facility to include the following asbestos-containing materials:
Pipe Insulation and associated Lead Based Paint. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME
ON MARCH 12, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a4b5a71109b4e3385cf5f7ebf3c4339c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 27, 2019 9:11 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 673 CONS - Elmendorf AFB, Alaska. 

WEAPONS FIRING RANGE CLEANING, LEAD AND LEAD DUST REMOVAL, VENTILATION SYSTEM CLEANING AND
ENVIRONMENTAL WIPE SAMPLING (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA6712RANGECLEAN 
DUE: 031319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFRC/911AWLGC/FA6712RANGECLEAN/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS, NAICS code
562910, size standard $20.5M. The contractor shall furnish all tools, equipment, labor, and material necessary to
accomplish removal of lead particulates located at the 911 Airlift Wing (AW) Pittsburgh International Airport Air
Reserve Station (PIA ARS) Small Arms Firing Range IAW the Statement of Work attached to the FedBizOpps notice.
The Firing Range is located at 790 Bocktown Cork Rd, Clinton, PA 15026-1146. Performance shall commence as soon
as feasibly possible after award of contract and shall be completed within 30 days from date of contract award.
QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 4 PM ET ON MARCH 13, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a6b5e5edc3b753def79688f011b9ad0b&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 26, 2019 11:04 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Reserve Command, 911 CONF/LGC, Pittsburgh, PA. 

S--HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 36C26119Q0157 
DUE: 031519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCHCS/VANCHCS/36C26119Q0157/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB)
SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562112, size standard $38.5M. To be eligible for award the vendor must be registered in the
VetBiz database. The contractor shall provide Hazardous Waste Removal for various facilities at the VA Palo Alto Health
Care System in accordance with the Statement of Work attached to the FedBizOpps notice. The contract will be for one
base year with three option years. QUOTES ARE DUE BY 10:00 AM PT ON MARCH 15, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e98af227245f2ff6147e5e013af5c797&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Feb 25, 2019 1:50 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Northern California Health Care System, McClellan, CA. 

LOGAN ASBESTOS AND LEAD-BASE PAINT SURVEY (COMBINE) 
SOL: 1282FT19R0002 
DUE: 032919 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/82FT/1282FT19R0002/listing.html 
NAICS: 541350. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS, NAICS code
541350, size standard $7.5M. The Government intends to award a firm-fixed-price contract for the Rocky Mountain
Research Station (RMRS) Logan Asbestos and Lead-based Paint Survey. This solicitation requires the contractor to
conduct asbestos and lead-based paint inspections on the structure and if necessary the surrounding soils.
Additionally, any other potential hazardous material, as defined by the Environmental Protection Agency and/or the
State of Utah, shall be identified. The reason for conducting the tests is to ensure all local, state, and federal
regulations related to hazardous waste are complied with during the upcoming renovation or work on the buildings.
Work is estimated to begin around April 8, 2019, with completion around May 23, 2019. QUOTES ARE DUE NO LATER
THAN 11:00 AM MT ON MARCH 29, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5a8309a1593fd880cbd178b67da2a967&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 01, 2019 12:47 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Agriculture, Forest Service, Rocky Mountain Research Station, Fort Collins, CO. 

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION: AMMONIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (ANSOL) BY-PRODUCT DISPOSITION TECHNOLOGIES
(SRCSGT) 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 25-March 3, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f09fa1876aa9f223689189760d60454f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f09fa1876aa9f223689189760d60454f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f09fa1876aa9f223689189760d60454f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f09fa1876aa9f223689189760d60454f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f09fa1876aa9f223689189760d60454f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA500019QA010/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0e259d2742862db5e4b7f673e3f080d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0e259d2742862db5e4b7f673e3f080d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0e259d2742862db5e4b7f673e3f080d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0e259d2742862db5e4b7f673e3f080d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e0e259d2742862db5e4b7f673e3f080d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/3CS/FA500019QA009/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a4b5a71109b4e3385cf5f7ebf3c4339c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a4b5a71109b4e3385cf5f7ebf3c4339c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a4b5a71109b4e3385cf5f7ebf3c4339c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a4b5a71109b4e3385cf5f7ebf3c4339c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a4b5a71109b4e3385cf5f7ebf3c4339c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFRC/911AWLGC/FA6712RANGECLEAN/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a6b5e5edc3b753def79688f011b9ad0b&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a6b5e5edc3b753def79688f011b9ad0b&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a6b5e5edc3b753def79688f011b9ad0b&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a6b5e5edc3b753def79688f011b9ad0b&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a6b5e5edc3b753def79688f011b9ad0b&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VANCHCS/VANCHCS/36C26119Q0157/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e98af227245f2ff6147e5e013af5c797&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e98af227245f2ff6147e5e013af5c797&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e98af227245f2ff6147e5e013af5c797&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e98af227245f2ff6147e5e013af5c797&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=e98af227245f2ff6147e5e013af5c797&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USDA/FS/82FT/1282FT19R0002/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5a8309a1593fd880cbd178b67da2a967&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5a8309a1593fd880cbd178b67da2a967&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5a8309a1593fd880cbd178b67da2a967&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5a8309a1593fd880cbd178b67da2a967&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5a8309a1593fd880cbd178b67da2a967&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SOL: W52P1J19ANSOL 
DUE: 033119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba 
NAICS: 562211. The Army Contracting Command - Rock Island, IL, on behalf of Joint Program Executive Office
Armaments & Ammunition/Project Director Joint Services, is seeking information from industry to assist with the
planning and development of a potential new requirement. This notice is a request for information (RFI) only to collect
information to assist the Government in evaluating available technologies to address by reusing or recycling, treating,
and/or disposing of the ANSol byproduct of explosives production in a safe, cost-effective, timely, and environmentally
responsive manner. The Government anticipates that a mature technology alternative, implementable on site, can be
identified to address this material. ANSol is an oxidizer whose chemical composition varies due to normal changes in
production operations. The typical composition is approximately 65% ammonium nitrate, 20% amine nitrates, 12%
water, and 3% nitramine explosives and their decomposition products, although the ammonium nitrate solids
concentration can vary from 51-67%. The potential technology alternative must meet the following requirements: A
commercial off-the-shelf (COTS) technology with the capacity to address up to 10M pounds per year of ANSol and
ready for full-scale implementation by the end of FY2022 at the Holston Army Ammunition Plant. See the FedBizOpps
notice for additional requirements. This RFI is NOT an RFP and is not to be construed as a commitment by the
Government to issue a solicitation or ultimately award a contract. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY MARCH 31, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba 
Posted: Feb 26, 2019 11:51 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - RI (W52P1J), Rock Island, IL. 

RFP W9128F19R0016 - $35M RAPID RESPONSE 5 (RR5) SINGLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACT (SATOC) (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9128F-19-R-0016 
DUE: 040119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-19-R-0016/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS SOLICITATION IS A COMPETITIVE 8(A) SET-ASIDE for an IDIQ single-award task-order contract
(SATOC) for rapid response/immediate response (RR/IR), environmental remediation services (ERS) and other
mission-related support services under NAICS code 562910 in support of the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE)
and its customers within the United States, including Alaska, Hawaii, and U.S. outlying areas. The successful Offeror
shall provide emergency, immediate, or rapid response environmental remediation services at contaminated sites
within the geographic boundaries of the contracts. Time-sensitive ERS projects are initiated to maintain regulatory
compliance, restore property from the effects of environmental spills or releases, mitigate unstable situations, and
prevent or minimize future releases to protect human life, public health, and/or the environment. The total amount of
the contract awarded under this solicitation shall not exceed $35M. This contract will have a base performance period
of three years plus one 2-year option period, or until the $35M contract limit is reached, whichever occurs first. OFFERS
MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM CT ON APRIL 1, 2019. [NOTE: The time of day offers are due on April 1
is different in the FedBizOpps text than in the solicitation attachment.] 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c1b1ec02dbf59dc7dad35b3e0f91d878&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 01, 2019 5:10 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Omaha, NE. 

F--SOIL REMEDIATION FOR FT. VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON ST. (PRESOL) 
SOL: 140P8319R0006 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P8319R0006/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT WILL BE A BEST-VALUE NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT SET-ASIDE FOR ALL SMALL
BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS code 562910 (Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. All work will
be performed under a single firm-fixed-price construction contract subject to the Wage Rate Requirements
(Construction), formerly known as the Davis-Bacon Act. The project consists of remediation of targeted soil removal
and restoration to safe levels for visitors and employees as directed at the Decision Unit-Northeast-1 (DU-NE-1) Site at
the Ft Vancouver National Historic Site, in Vancouver, Washington. In addition, the Contractor will dispose 11 steel
drums (55-gallon type) previously stockpiled with potentially lead-contaminated soil. Additional details will be provided
in the Specifications and Statement of Work posted with the Request for Proposals. This is not the full solicitation;
proposals are not requested at this time. The contractor will have 210 calendar days to complete the project after the
Notice to Proceed is issued; on-site work will begin in June (Summer) 2019. The estimated magnitude of this
construction project is between $250,000 and $500,000. THE RFP AND FUTURE AMENDMENTS WILL BE POSTED ON OR
ABOUT MARCH 18, 2019, on FedBizOpps. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=564ab6bb2f5444011fcf95d5c40d8aaf&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 27, 2019 11:32 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Port Angeles, WA. 

Y--BLOOD LAB ACM ABATEMENT/DEMOLITION PROJECT 537-18-134B (PRESOL) 
SOL: 36C25219B0041 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAGLHS/VAGLHCS/36C25219B0041/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS INTENDS TO ISSUE A SOLICITATION ON OR ABOUT
MARCH 20, 2019, for a demolition contractor to provide all material, labor, tools, supervision, warranty, and other
resources required to complete the identification, removal, and disposal of material suspected to be
asbestos-containing materials, as well as other conventional materials from the planned work area of approximately
264 SF, including a walk-in refrigerator system in its entirety from Room 4590. All services related to the Statement of
Work (SOW) shall meet local, state, federal, VA, ADA, NFPA, life safety codes and directives. Work is to be completed
within 126 calendar days from receipt of a Notice to Proceed. The project magnitude range is between $250,000 and
$500,000. The NAICS code for this procurement is 562910 (Remediation Services), size standard $20.5M. THIS
PROJECT WILL BE SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED, VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB). 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d2dad9a6113ca0dd50d845d78f6f5ce&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Feb 27, 2019 12:10 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Great Lakes Healthcare System, Milwaukee WI. 

H--BLOOD LAB ACM TEST/MONITORING, 537-18-134A (PRESOL) 
SOL: 36C25219B0043 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAGLHS/VAGLHCS/36C25219B0043/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS INTENDS TO ISSUE A SOLICITATION ON OR ABOUT
MARCH 22, 2019, for a contractor to provide asbestos abatement project oversight during planned abatement
activities at the Jesse Brown VA Medical Center, Chicago, IL. Contractor is to provide an Asbestos Project Manager/Air

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 25-March 3, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/notices/ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=ec8fee26ec636edbc88fab7b4a0c19ba
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-19-R-0016/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c1b1ec02dbf59dc7dad35b3e0f91d878&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c1b1ec02dbf59dc7dad35b3e0f91d878&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c1b1ec02dbf59dc7dad35b3e0f91d878&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c1b1ec02dbf59dc7dad35b3e0f91d878&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c1b1ec02dbf59dc7dad35b3e0f91d878&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P8319R0006/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=564ab6bb2f5444011fcf95d5c40d8aaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=564ab6bb2f5444011fcf95d5c40d8aaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=564ab6bb2f5444011fcf95d5c40d8aaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=564ab6bb2f5444011fcf95d5c40d8aaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=564ab6bb2f5444011fcf95d5c40d8aaf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAGLHS/VAGLHCS/36C25219B0041/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d2dad9a6113ca0dd50d845d78f6f5ce&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d2dad9a6113ca0dd50d845d78f6f5ce&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d2dad9a6113ca0dd50d845d78f6f5ce&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d2dad9a6113ca0dd50d845d78f6f5ce&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5d2dad9a6113ca0dd50d845d78f6f5ce&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/VAGLHS/VAGLHCS/36C25219B0043/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Sampling Professional (APM/ASP) to perform project oversight, and asbestos air monitoring and clearance sampling in
accordance with all applicable and current federal and State of Illinois Department of Public Health regulations for
asbestos abatement. Asbestos abatement and selective demolition is currently programmed to occur over a 6-week
period after Notice to Proceed. Project magnitude range is less than $25,000. The NAICS for this procurement will be
562910 (Remediation Services), size standard $20.5M. THIS PROJECT WILL BE SET ASIDE FOR SERVICE-DISABLED,
VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB). 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3ce8263c7592b0247e52b75fc0260f05&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 03, 2019 10:30 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, VA Great Lakes Healthcare System, Milwaukee WI. 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for February 25-March 3, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3ce8263c7592b0247e52b75fc0260f05&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3ce8263c7592b0247e52b75fc0260f05&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3ce8263c7592b0247e52b75fc0260f05&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3ce8263c7592b0247e52b75fc0260f05&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3ce8263c7592b0247e52b75fc0260f05&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

